The Pennant ...

Newsletter of the Cayuga Lake Cruising Fleet

Fall Series 7&8

Six boats raced this past week: Richard Stephen’s Corsair 28 Trevelyan, Clare Fewtrell’s J-24 Mehitabel,
Eberhard Alsen’s Tanzer 25 Fantasy, David Feaveayear’s J-24 Snitch and Tim Bonniwell’s J-70 Ayla’s
Ride and Bill Russell’s Catalina 32 Little Wing. The first course was Near Maplewood, West Shore, Far
Maplewood with a north wind of about 5kts, slowly dropping as the race went on. Little Wing was
finished in place and decided to start on beers instead of the second race. The second race was Near
Maplewood, A mark, Near Maplewood with a steadier Skts.

White Sails Race

From the Fleet Captain's desk...

Saturday we spied Crowbar mark floating down by IYC and then Sunday Eberhard reported seeing it off
of Myers Point so after Sunday's races Susan, Tim, Lauren and I set off in Ruffin to recover it. It appears
that it got free with all of its ground tackle. It appears this way because good grief was it ever difficult
pulling in the top 10' of chain. Regardless, we went and dropped it close to where it belongs as we were
not equipped to haul it up (with all of that weight). We did leave Ruffin a little bit of a mess (sorry Joe!
We will clean it up - at the latest after we pull marks!).

Next Sunday (10/8) is the last day of the Fall Series however... We're going to hold off on having a BBQ
until the following Sunday - 10/15 - when we will hold our Frostbite White-Sail Regatta and super fun
bonanza thing! I encourage all boats to come out - what the heck?? We'll find some good and challenging
things that everyone can compete in! You have nearly 2 weeks to prepare for this so now is the time to
begin! I request that each boat have at least one cell phone aboard that is configured for and running the
raceQs app. You'll have to download it and create an account but then we'll all be able to watch everyone
in the same race. "How geeky!" says Tim. There might be a tiny bit of that, but I will be looking for your
GPS tracks as part of scoring in the regatta and this will certainly do that!

See you on the water!
Liz Clark

CLCF Secretary
CLCFCrew@gmail.com


http://raceqs.com/

Fill out this form if you want to crew!

Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank

Boat PHRFTOT R1 R2 R3

1st  Trevelyan 33

2nd  Snitch 168
3rd Mehitabel 168
4th  Ayla's Ride 117
5th  Fantasy 183
6th  Little Wing 183

R7 -10/1/17

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time:

Rank Boat

1 Snitch

2 Mehitabel

3 Trevelyan

4 Ayla's Ride

5 Fantasy

6 Little Wing
R8 - 10/1/17

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time:

Rank

oW AW R

Boat
Ayla's Ride
Trevelyan
Mehitabel
Snitch
Fantasy
Little Wing

1.0 |1.0 |1.0
3.0 (4.0 2.0
2.0 2.0 (5.0)
4.0 (6.0) 3.0
(6.0) 5.0 4.0

R4 R5 R6 RY
1.0 (3.00 1.0 (3.0)
(4.0) 1.0 (2.0 1.0
2.0 2.0 (3.0) 2.0
5.0 (6.0) 5.0 4.0
3.0 4.0 (6.0) 5.0

R8

2.0
4.0
3.0
1.0
5.0

Total Nett

13.0
21.0
21.0
34.0
38.0

5.0 3.0 (7.0RET) (7.0DNS) 5.0 4.0 6.0FIP 7.0 DNS 44.0

PHRFTOT Finish

168
168
33

117
183
183

15:42:24

15:26:01
15:44:12
16:07:50

PHRFTOT Finish

117
33

168
168
183
183

16:56:14

17:01:39
17:09:54

7.0

13.0
13.0
22.0
26.0
30.0

13:40, Course: NWF, Wind dir: N, Ave wind: 5

Elapsed Corrected Points

2:02:24 1:50:48
2:07:19 1.55:16
1:46:01 1:58:12
2:04:12 2:01:02
2:27:50 2:11:06
FIP

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

16:20, Course: NIN, Wind dir: N, Ave wind: 5

Elapsed Corrected Points

0:36:14 0:35:19
32:10 0:35:52
40:33  0:36:43
0:41:39 0:37:42
0:49:54 0:44:15
DNS

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
7.0


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1n_LfPARc55NnCE-Obu1DWKiSjRq2tq4MzQtkB0C58Sg/edit?ts=58e19192

