October 5th 2017

Newsletter of the Cayuga Lake Cruising Fleet

Fall Series 7&8

Six boats raced this past week: Richard Stephen's Corsair 28 Trevelyan, Clare Fewtrell's J-24 Mehitabel, Eberhard Alsen's Tanzer 25 Fantasy, David Feaveayear's J-24 Snitch and Tim Bonniwell's J-70 Ayla's Ride and Bill Russell's Catalina 32 Little Wing. The first course was Near Maplewood, West Shore, Far Maplewood with a north wind of about 5kts, slowly dropping as the race went on. Little Wing was finished in place and decided to start on beers instead of the second race. The second race was Near Maplewood, A mark, Near Maplewood with a steadier 5kts.

White Sails Race

From the Fleet Captain's desk...

Saturday we spied Crowbar mark floating down by IYC and then Sunday Eberhard reported seeing it off of Myers Point so after Sunday's races Susan, Tim, Lauren and I set off in Ruffin to recover it. It appears that it got free with all of its ground tackle. It appears this way because good grief was it ever difficult pulling in the top 10' of chain. Regardless, we went and dropped it close to where it belongs as we were not equipped to haul it up (with all of that weight). We did leave Ruffin a little bit of a mess (sorry Joe! We will clean it up - at the latest after we pull marks!).

Next Sunday (10/8) is the last day of the Fall Series however... We're going to hold off on having a BBQ until the following Sunday - 10/15 - when we will hold our Frostbite White-Sail Regatta and super fun bonanza thing! I encourage all boats to come out - what the heck?? We'll find some good and challenging things that everyone can compete in! You have nearly 2 weeks to prepare for this so now is the time to begin! I request that each boat have at least one cell phone aboard that is configured for and running the raceQs app. You'll have to download it and create an account but then we'll all be able to watch everyone in the same race. "How geeky!" says Tim. There might be a tiny bit of that, but I will be looking for your GPS tracks as part of scoring in the regatta and this will certainly do that!

See you on the water!

Liz Clark
CLCF Secretary
CLCFCrew@gmail.com

Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Boat	PHRFTOT	<u>R1</u>	R2	<u>R3</u>	<u>R4</u>	<u>R5</u>	<u>R6</u>	<u>R7</u>	<u>R8</u>	Total	Nett
1st	Trevelyan	33	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	(3.0)	1.0	(3.0)	2.0	13.0	7.0
2nd	Snitch	168	3.0	(4.0)	2.0	(4.0)	1.0	2.0	1.0	4.0	21.0	13.0
3rd	Mehitabel	168	2.0	2.0	(5.0)	2.0	2.0	(3.0)	2.0	3.0	21.0	13.0
4th	Ayla's Ride	117	4.0	(6.0)	3.0	5.0	(6.0)	5.0	4.0	1.0	34.0	22.0
5th	Fantasy	183	(6.0)	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	(6.0)	5.0	5.0	38.0	26.0
6th	Little Wing	183	5.0	3.0	(7.0 RET)	(7.0 DNS)	5.0	4.0	6.0 FIP	7.0 DNS	44.0	30.0

R7 - 10/1/17

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:40, Course: NWF, Wind dir: N, Ave wind: 5

Rank	Boat	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points
1	Snitch	168	15:42:24	2:02:24	1:50:48	1.0
2	Mehitabel	168		2:07:19	1:55:16	2.0
3	Trevelyan	33	15:26:01	1:46:01	1:58:12	3.0
4	Ayla's Ride	117	15:44:12	2:04:12	2:01:02	4.0
5	Fantasy	183	16:07:50	2:27:50	2:11:06	5.0
6	Little Wing	183		FIP		6.0

R8 - 10/1/17

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 16:20, Course: NIN, Wind dir: N, Ave wind: 5

Rank	Boat	PHRFTOT	Finish	Elapsed	Corrected	Points
1	Ayla's Ride	117	16:56:14	0:36:14	0:35:19	1.0
2	Trevelyan	33		32:10	0:35:52	2.0
3	Mehitabel	168		40:33	0:36:43	3.0
4	Snitch	168	17:01:39	0:41:39	0:37:42	4.0
5	Fantasy	183	17:09:54	0:49:54	0:44:15	5.0
6	Little Wing	183		DNS		7.0